ITEM 84296

FRONT UPGRADE SET for DRIFT CHASSIS ).¢.¢

RUZbP—YAZOYNMEOY3Y-PyTIL—FEYE

& YEB & 13 | A—RH—ZF7— |13 | 3IX15mEO0—EX 23 | SmEO—R—jbFv b+ |43 | ASSmAL T YT 20
i K 0 55FHOVEMAHTOTMARLEVTL LY b
LS, TRICThotel), 1=y —— LSO AN X DR NT7*¥UTL 12| #7€vF7L—F 23 | 3xX3mm1rERY 27| 2x9.8mmi/+ 7 23| ZO0ARINAH— 23
RRFEASNES, NFELUT R 13 | 3x1zZmAAmAER 23 | sx9mABEO—F—L | 23 | 3mOu>Z 43| R —ITFHRIL 23
ACAWON @Keep out of reach of small children. Children FyTS1I1kL 13 | 3x10mm7SAmE X 47 | ImEO—F—IL 23 | 3X3mAN—H— 410 | FOARNWIT 20
must not be allowed to put parts or packaging material in their mouths. FyFSCFR 12 | 3xemAAmER 43 | smeo—K—L 20 | 46X4TMTSTIIAT | 47 | SmFIvRE— 40
(AFTUTOONAET v 7TEESITIE) {For steering range)
A MEESFICBRONYHHIR, P—LOBRYEXWE TSRS BYET, TAOS-VDF | FUTFry— YrAlter parts attachment points and adjust upper arm length as shown on reverse side. For installing to
Fv hOYWAET v 7EE3ITiE, BFDOPITAOS ZILZ/ULIAy FRASETY. . TAD5-VDF Il chassis, separately sold ltem 53890 TA05 Aluminum Bulkhead is also required.

A E!

NOTICE

*TAO5-VDF FUZ brvr—%y MENAT Yy 7T 388 SIKESSSIETY. NEEB¥ CSE
LESEMBLTERVROHTEEL.
*TB-03VDS FUZ brv—Fv bR vy—OMEE NADT v TIXTEELA.

GINAT v 7ROZIRR)

OAFT IV TENBE, RA—IVAMOUTEHAT-LEFHTIMELBVET, TORILK—IL

RO T ERBD. BIMDOPSE6S 75 TRTIVERA—ILNT (6mnf) , OP.646 RA—ILAS—H—
(FI=) EEEVABELTIEEL,

OAFT IV IBRAVNAMET R PHEMLETH, ANTHEHBYVELA, il LR CM{TTL

BTEELEAL, BT SHITIFOP.833 TACS 7O/ 7T/ Y FORRSNMATT.

Y For installing to TA05-VDF chassis, refer to the reverse side for required parts.
% Steering range will not increase when used on TB-03 VDS chassis due to the nature of that chassis’

{Cautions)

@Suspension arms may come in contact with the wheel ribs. If this is the case, shave down wheel ribs
or use separately Item 53569 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (mm Thick) or ltem 53646 Wheel

Spacer (Blue) for tread

@Wheels may wobble at full lock positions but this is normal. This can be reduced by using separately
sold tem 53833 TADS Front One-Way Unit.

HOW@RITY—F U MCEEATVET,
* marked parts are included in chassis kit.

“Apply anti-wear grease (sold separately)

KT FOITIIR (RFE) ZEVET.

*2IOvo# (BUF) ERVET,
W JKApply gel type thread lock (sold separately).

T0Y R/~ v T P OEHIT w P
Universal shafts (front) Shaft §

{R» e T i a5SmAA YT T+

l / Swing shaft .
< s ' RA—IVTIRIV
a .
KA—IVPHRIV N~ W ) Lt Wheel axle
Wheel axie / ~
L il HARRICAE— 702'3{1{‘1'?—
MI Cross joint Cross joint
= bg o B A [ VRl ) DR G 17 FyFSAFL —
Attaching universal shafts (front) Upright (left) ,
%D "R a
Fy7S3MAFR : Ly
Smm &’ O—R—Ib
{RY Upright (right) 3 Bal) conngctor % i
il : ) *EEICER, ‘3 VL
s [\’ FORIN Y *Note direction. 5 X Shim
- Axle ring FORIWI Y . %1050
i gp e EE AR, Axle ring ; R7IT
#1050 71U s * iraction. T Ball bearin
Bal bearing - - — H1050RT YUY iote divection b | wsx1.5m g
T Bail bearing NN i S
@ ) ¢ Q #1050 e
#5X0.1mm/Ls - #5X1.5mAN—H— ~FYT
Shim /3 Spacer Ball bearing




e IO MNP RIVOBBTT AN || g 5x9m
Front axles = f:ﬁl:"l:l—:ﬂ—w@
:ﬁ%&st S Ball connector
v e in. 4.6%4.7mm
R LT T DR S A 3mOU Y IS
YAttach other side In the same Flanged tube
KRA—ILINT
Wheel hub _%2X10m v b
%’ Shaft
¥ 4.6%4.7m
L FSUINAT
x1.6X4m$1v‘y77i/7'J:— Xa{::rl:::h;ﬂ(gri":j Flarigad e 3X10mm
’ £y - e ey

a2 72 AL OmY {4
Attaching front axles

4/

A TFTROBTICEELET. KT yIN—T—L
*Adjust to shown length. ¥*Upper arm

F- 12mm -

RAFFUIOVE
#Steering rod

IXIMAERT
Grub screw

A RESHAGEE (K.
¥ Note attachment point.

*H—R{—YOEY ICRMERR (BIF) ZRLT
BhiESHELTLIEEL,

*To prevent carbon parts from becoming damaged,
apply instant cement (sold separately) to the edges.

3Ix12mAmAER

/
/
s

,/.’
2
e - —RT—

| A Carbon damper stay

SmmtfO—H—ibF vk
Ball connector nut

3X3mmAN—H—
Spacer
AP —LIZVI—TIVELTTT,
BROMIFHHIMICERLTEEL,
#IXBmmFSAmAE R “Reversible suspension arms Iinclud-
Screw ed. Note parts attachment points.

SmEO—H—jLFv b
Ball connector nut

a -
/\\ F74y b FL—F

\ ) - )
f Offset plate fel :
"fﬁal\'ﬁ . h I
S smEO—F—iLFy b
f/ Ball connector nut (R
3IxBmnSAME R E
Screw

0612 ©2012 TAMIYA

Upgrade F for Drift Chassis (11054636)

MR 4=y BEHEDEBHERI-7



{84294 TAO5-VDF Il FUZ b+ —2F v bDYNAT VT
For installing to TA05-VDF Il Drift Chassis Kit (84294)

3X3mmAN—H—
Spacer

,

Ball connector

>

\
A ILAKET, 3 tE
*Push in. E: ®5X5mA A O—K—IL
3mmOY 44 - Ball connector
O-ring \ /
@ {R»
& =
ea—f—jbFv b
3%3mn €LY * Ball connector nut i@i e
AN—H— —— e m
*FLAHE T,
*Push in. Splicer @—mxsn
3m0Y 4 o AN—H—
O-ring \ Spacer
R\ .
b T wIN—T—L
P | *Upper arm
é g 3% 12mm T FEL v
AAREZR ‘ E yETee g ;
oma ) Screw - LTl @0P.990 TAD5 FILZ /LT~y F
@ Eo—#—b M
Ball connector

#H5XSmmFAEO—R—L

Ball connector

SDBRIZFNCERMLORBIEE L
4@ marked parts are not included.

HAFTUITOYE

&2

@TA05 Aluminum Bulkhead (53980)




{84132 TAO5-VDFFUZ F+—F v FOYINAET v 7

—— @3x6mFAh Y X
Screw

For installing to TAOS5-VDF Drift Chassis Kit (84132)

({(W) S5MT I v H—
ooy . Adjuster
SOBRAIBNTERMLRBIEEL, _ e e e
CZFTULTT—L (L) 3%3mn , ﬁ
& marked parts are not included. Biwaring srm (o) ZR—H— . o
Spacer <
\ 9mm ‘
vo—#—i @ ,
ORFTULTHAL &N Ball connector ‘S8 yar
Steering post i b4
(R) $Ix0m % Sty oL T b
ABAEZ \ AN 3mOY Y Turn-buckle shaft
&5m Screw €3x0.5m N\ - O-ring
Eo—f— AN—Y— N *FLABHET.
>k Spacer TR 45%5m *gush in
Ball connector o Y AAaro—R—i
nut Ball connector
#3x3m S s 5 ; 03xsa-;‘:ﬁll1t’7.@
® e P ,/' sc
O e Y N
¥AF7TU»IavE
ORFTUIIT—L () %Steering rod
SAFTULHY Steering arm (right) o - —
F—LTH T 5— O —
Steering arm —
adapter a3 - 7
43>%12mm
e e '“@ 3mOy
Screw 3X3mm O-ring
AN—Y—  9m K HLAKET,
Spacer E0—R—Il  Pushin.
QATFT VYT Ball connector
RAF \.
Steering post N
\\
3%0.5m 1/ | ®5x5m
2R—— —— iy T ABEO—F—IL @
Spacer ~ Ball connector

.

@O0P.990 TAOS FILZ /Lo~y K
TAOS Aluminum Bulkhead (53990)




EBSmEARICDOLNT

*BREELLEY, ThLEAR., ARET—H—E
AMRETTERLWERETET, £, H¥hA2<—
Y—EXCEECENTHBEE. FTROFETTE
XIBTEHTEET,

@ (BEREOHRE)
BEROHABEOEEMITOUI FES8EIC
ITEMES., X45—)b. Baf. SRk, BRI—F &
BEBTTRALIETL, IKAAZFAMICIREREE
BHEWEWIEE OFEHS-00810-9-1118, IAH
& () =Y TERALEEL,

@ (K5 THIAE)
N—UyKBICMATHI I EFFEE (315A) £THRBL
EhE BEERF—LA—J&YRE&5 Ick
BTEANEERITWELETY,

@ (E =¥ H—FOTHIRE)

AV H—FETHRAOEE. KR IFTIEESMMED
DO IERELLEAVET, SEIBEE IZF—
LAR—JEUERFWLET,

D UERRY  T422-8610 BEITHRLEIX BERI-7

: BRRUFIY HAFT—Y—ERR |
H(sMLEhERESRS) »E054-283-0003 :
| ®x03-3899-3765 A~ aBER) '
| (HRET—Y—ERT KLR) :
: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm :

FUZby—A7020E773

Ty ITIL—Fevhk

ITEM 84296
F A2 201 25ETABREDL DT, PHESEBEL TS BWENBHET,
Bt BUAMRE &8 XH  BRI-—F
ASMMA A AT A T ()i 1,197M(1,140M3) - 19804642
RA =T 7 ZI(2R) = vevmerernrrrsaaniniia i, 945/ ( 900F3) - 19804643
NTF* % UTLE): - +++1,596P3(1,520M9) - 13450456
INTH 4 UTR(E)oeeeeee -1,596[(1,520M) - 13450457
Y7754 FL(E)- 1,638F3(1,560F9) - 13450458
Zax» b7y 754 RE)- - 1,638(1,560F3) - 13450459
H=R U H = AT — rrerannanans 1,008f3( 960F3) - 13404010
HAof—F 7wy T L— Hl-zfl) ----------- 1,239F3(1,180F) -1
3mn(S. SPHER)X3mm A A — b — (B 1O+ oo vveevreer s 420F3( 400F) - 19804152
SmmEO— ,-_r'_.,b(l m ............................... zﬁzﬂ( 250M9) - 19804205
SmmEEO—HR—IbFy B (R-AE) e 273F( 26077 - 19804206
SxOmmE AR = JL(5f) - -« =it 367F( 350M) a 19805611
SxOmm7S A O — R —JU(2ff) v 325F( 310F) - 19804381
3x12m,\gnzzno*) --------------------------------------- 2410( 230F) - 19805778
+=-241R9( 230M) - 19805767
41F3( 23079 -1
157F3( 150F) - 19805724
262 ( 250M) - 19805776
L2 T] 42089 ( 400F3) - 11054636
SP.576 3mm-{ EXJ(10{H)-- 210M( 200M) 80F 50576
SP.875 Smfi— LR & —( 7) 210 ( 200F) 90M 50875
SP.1100 4.6x4.7mm 7 5 > 7181 (2 -210F3( 2007) 90/ 51100
SP.1444 7 ORA A/ NA H—, 2X98m/ ¥ 7 k. 77 RV F(&2H)---273F( 260M) 140/ 51444
OP.BI0 AA /U v 7 b TOFIH—(MH)----v-r-reeveeneenees 420F3( 400F) 120
A0.5042 3mmO ) 2/ FRR(10fH) -« -« vovevnsrenasnrnanaiaiaiaiiaias 105F3( 100F9) 140 84195
#TAO5-VDF(84132) v — EVINAT v 7T BHMEBICRUTON—Y B ERTY.
AFPU TP —LLM) s erevreesraciiiiitiiinaiasaiinanias 1,680 (1,600M3) - 13454855
ATFTFU T T —LR(E) - +++1,680F9 (1,600F3) - 13454856
AFTU T T —LT7H T2~ 798R3( 76077 - 13454854
AFTIVTRZ Hzil) ------ 300F9) - 19808016
3x0.5mm AN —H— (8- 10{@)r crovvvrens 270F9) - 19804198
3mm(5. Sﬂﬁ)ﬁmkf\—ﬂ’—(‘l b 400/9) - 19804152
SmEO—R—JbF 'y F(MR-AE) -ccrverrrrarstiiriiiiiiiiiiiaaa, 260) - 19804206
3x6mm7SARALE A (10F) - crrrerrrirariraririniisrararararranae, 230F) - 19804212
X8I RLES R (10FR) - ¢ =0 o vvreveneraiiianiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaes 230F7) - 19805765
3x12mmFS A ALE A (10F) c s rvrrrrrntnrrsnantnrearisanrananannes 230F9) = 19805778
3x8m7l;ﬁmzz“0*) ........................................ 2303 s 19805767
SP.875 Smmii—JL X7 2 —(8{H)- - 20079  90F9 50875
OP.968 5x5Smm/\— F7iMbEnO— 1’— 700F) 90 53068
OP.1250 3x42m7’lb B=INy T T (W-2E) e 4833 ( 460F) 140/ 54250

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified. Please note
that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

Parts code ITEM 84296
19804642 - --rnvrevenes 45mm Swing Shaft (2pcs.
19804643 ......................... wheel Axle 2 4
13450456 ........................ Hub Carnsr L |ue
13450457 =02 ccvveerncacncnicnnas Hub Carrier R (Blue)
13450458 - ++rrrrrrsrararnnnas Front Upright L (Blue
13450459« - ccvrevrannencnnns Front Upright R (Blue
13404010 =+ -+oerernarasasnnnnns Damper Stay (Fron
644 -c-rreenrs Damper Offset Plate (Blue, 2pcs.,
19804152 - -cvrevcnnancens 5.5x3mm Spacer (10pcs.
19804205 = === rromernss -5mm Ball Connector 4pcs.
19804206 -~ ---r-=- 5mm Ball Connector Nut (4pcs.
19805611 = =reeravenns 5x9mm Ball Connector (5pcs.
19804381-- - 5x9mm Hex Head Ball Connector (2pcs.
19805778 -« ccvvmreceres 3x12mm Hex Screw (10pcs.
19805767 - - - 3xBmm Hex Countersunk Head Screw &ﬂ)pas
19805957 - - - 3x10mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (10pcs.
19805724 - +--3x15mm Screw (2pcs.
19805776 2x9.8mm Shaft (10pcs.
11054636+ - -vreveverarancncnnnieaanans Instructions
50576 - mm Grub Screw (10pcs.]
50875 5mm Ball Connector Eapcs
51100 .7mm Flanged Tube (2pcs.
B1444:0s0nosranennsensnnsnnsrnansnin Cross Joint Set
53890 - - Swing Shaft Protector (4pcs.
B4105: comnrernsanrisaanan 3mm O-Ring (Black, 10pcs.
3#For TAD5-VDF (84132), following parts are required.
L grrsac - et LA R Steering Arm L (Blue)
1“54856 ...................... s‘l..ﬂnﬂ A"“ R lua
13454854+~ rrrererrenes Steering Arm Adapter (Blue
19808016 ....................... ‘eering Post (Zp,ca
19804198~ - xxrnrnes 3x0.5mm Sgacer (Silver, 10pcs.)
19804152: -+ -=-=rvvee 5.5x3mm (Blue, 10pcs.
19804206+ ==+« vovenet 5mm Ball Connector Nut (4pcs.
19804212-+r-vnvrrmnnnrnes 3xB8mm Hex Screw (10pcs,
19805765« =« -vocverece-- 3x8mm Hex Screw (10pcs.
19B05778xrverevrerncenss 3x12mm Hex Screw (10pcs.
19805767 - - -3xBmm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (10pcs.|
B0B7TG:rrerrerererannins 5mm Ball Connector (Bpcs.
53968 ++*5x5mm Hex Ball Connector (5pcs.
54250--------- 3x42mm Tumbuckle Shaft (Blue, 2pcs.

Upgrade F for Drift Chassis (11054636)



